
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-1023

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/14/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2022

Title: Actions Related to the Parent Project Service Agreement with the County of Santa Clara.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/28/2022 1

Actions Related to the Parent Project Service Agreement with the County of Santa Clara.

(a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute the Fifth Amendment to the Parent Project

Service Agreement with the County of Santa Clara in the amount of $330,000, and execute additional

amendments and all related documents, including online certifications and reimbursement requests, without

further City Council action; and

(b) Adopt the following 2022-2023 Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution amendments in

the General Fund:

 (1) Increase the Parent Project City-Wide Expenses appropriation to the Police Department by $66,000; and

 (2) Increase the estimate for revenue from Local Government by $66,000.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-004, Government Funding Mechanism or Fiscal Activity with no
commitment to a specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the
environment. (Police/City Manager)

City of San José Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

